tenancy rights or any other rights, title and interest in favour of the Licensee for a period of 60

Months commencing from 01/12/2025 and ending on 30/11/2030

2) License Fee & Deposit:That the Licensee shall pay to the Licensor the following amount per

month towards the compensation for the use of the said Licensed premises.

a) Rs. 181500/-(One Lakh Eighty-One Thousand Five Hundred Only) per month for the first 12

months,

b) Rs. 199600/-(One Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only) per month for the next 12

months,

c) Rs. 219600/-(Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Only) per month for the next 12

months,

d) Rs. 241560/-(Two Lakh Forty-One Thousand Five Hundred and SixtyOnly) per month for the

next 12 months,

e) Rs. 265716/-(Two Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and SixteenOnly) per month for

the next 12 months.

[...]

Licensees shall also pay to the Licensor Rs. 1200000

interest free refundable deposit, for the use of the said Licensed premises.

3) Payment of Deposit: That the Licensee have paid / shall pay the above mentioned

deposit/premium as mentioned above by Cash. Amount Rs.1200000/-(Twelve Lakh Only)

4) Maintenance Charges: That the all outgoings including all rates, taxes, levies, assessment,

maintenance charges, non occupancy charges, etc. in respect of the said premises shall be paid

by the Licensor.

5) Electricity Charges: The licensee herein shall pay the electricity bills directly for energy